

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Merry Munch Box
Item Number	Y12284
Product Name	Lily O'Brien's Milk Chocolate Truffles 13g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	13g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.
Ingredients	<p>Milk Chocolate 68% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Milk Filling [Vegetable Fat (Palm, Sunflower, Rapeseed), Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, MILK Sugar, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin], Coconut Oil, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Malt Extract (Malt BARLEY, Water), Acidity Regulator (Sorbic Acid), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin.</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, Milk Solids 20% minimum.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2376	N/A
Energy (kcal)	571	N/A
Fat (g)	37	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	22	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	54	N/A
of which sugars (g)	46	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.9	N/A
Salt (g)	0.14	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Merry Munch Box

Item Number	Y12284
Product Name	2 Pack Traditional Mince Pie
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	116g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container. Consume within 30 days.
Ingredients	<p>Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.</p> <p>WARNING: Whilst every care has been taken fruit stone/stalk may remain.</p>
Allergy Information	<p>For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. Made in an environment that handles SOYA, PEANUTS, SESAME, LUPIN, MILK, EGGS, SULPHITES, CELERY, MUSTARD, FISH, MOLLUSCS and CRUSTACEANS.</p>

<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1600	N/A
Energy (kcal)	382	N/A
Fat (g)	16	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	6	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	56	N/A
of which sugars (g)	31	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.33	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Merry Munch Box
Item Number	Y12284
Product Name	Christmas Pudding Gourmet Popcorn Shed
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	80g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.
Ingredients	Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Coconut Oil, Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander, Ginger, Nutmeg, Cloves), Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in a factory that handles GLUTEN, SOYA, PEANUTS and MILK .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1594	N/A
Energy (kcal)	381	N/A
Fat (g)	13.3	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	9.8	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	59.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	36.6	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3.3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.5	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Merry Munch Box
Item Number	Y12284
Product Name	Joypots Jolly Munch Mix 100g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	<p>Storage room should be fitted for food. Dry and cool is the most important. Temperature between 15 °C and 18 °C with as few as possible fluctuations is advised. Relative humidity of the air max 60%. Storage room must be free of odours, insects and vermin. There should not be any sunlight (direct or indirect). The shelf life of the product is 6 months unless otherwise specified. The shelf life will be diminished if storage conditions are not kept</p> <p>Dry place, away from strong light</p>
Ingredients	<p>20.0% Dried Cranberry Dark Chocolate (12.9% Dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOY lecithin[E322]), 7.0% Dried cranberry (2.1% cranberry, 1.2% sugar, 0.0% sunflower oil), 0.1% Shining agent (Arabic gum [E414])), 15.0% Roasted PEANUTS covered with MILK chocolate and formed as clusters (7.5% MILK chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, whey MILK powder, MILK sugar, emulsifier: lecithin [SOY], natural vanilla aroma), 7.5% Peanuts splits (7.5% Peanuts splits)), 15.0% Jumbo raisins MILK chocolate (7.5% Jumbo raisins (7.5% jumbo raisin, 0.0% vegetable oil (sunflower)), 7.4% MILK chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, whey MILK powder, MILK sugar, emulsifier: lecithin [SOY], natural vanilla aroma), 0.1% Shining agent (Arabic gum [E414])), 10.0% Riceballs coloured red (7.9% White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, MILK sugar, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin [SOY], natural vanilla aroma), 2.0% Riceballs (rice flour, MALT WHEAT, sugar, dextrose, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin [E322]), 0.1% Shining agent (0.1% Arabic gum [E414]), 0.1% colouring agent red [E120] (Sunflower oil, Carmine [E120], maltodextrin)), 10.0% Riceballs coloured green (7.9% White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, MILK sugar, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin [SOY], natural vanilla</p>

	<p>aroma), 2.0% Riceballs (rice flour, MALT WHEAT, sugar, dextrose, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin [E322]), 0.1% Shining agent (Arabic gum [E414]), 0.1% Colouring agent green [E141] (Copper complexes of chlorophyll [E141], Sunflower oil)), 10.0% Mini pretzel twisted "8"- shaped (WHEAT flour, salt, sunflower oil, malted WHEAT flour, yeast, acidity regulator: sodium hydroxide), 10.0% Riceballs white chocolate (8.0% White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, MILK sugar, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin [SOY], natural vanilla aroma), 2.0% Riceballs (rice flour, MALT WHEAT, sugar, dextrose, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin [E322]), 0.1% Shining agent (Arabic gum [E414])), 5.0% Roasted almonds coloured and flavoured compound coating (2.9% Coloured and flavoured compound coating (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOY lecithin [E322], natural aroma, color (paprika-extract), natural vanilla aroma), 1.2% Almonds (1.2% ALMONDS), 1.0% White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, MILK sugar, skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithin [SOY], natural vanilla aroma), 0.0% Shining agent (Arabic gum [E414])), 5.0% Sugar cashews honey salt (3.5% CASHEWnut, sugar, salt, sunfloweroil, honey).</p> <p>DEVIATIONS: Damaged products, fractions, grains ≤15% applicable for all products. Product related foreign parts <0.1%. Doubles ≤8%. If included cocoa powder: Alkali as K₂CO₃ on fat-free dry matter max 7%. Clusters: Variation in size. For chocolate information, please see the statement.</p>
Allergy Information	<p>For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS. Made in an environment that handles SESAME, SULPHITES.</p>
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2040	N/A
Energy (kcal)	486	N/A
Fat (g)	23	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	11	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	61	N/A
of which sugars (g)	43	N/A

Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	7.4	N/A
Salt (g)	0.49	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Merry Munch Box
Item Number	Y12284
Product Name	Limited Edition Hot Choc Spoon – Merry Christmas Variety Case
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	40g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep dry and away from direct sunlight and florescent lights.
Ingredients	<p>Sugar 35.84%, Cocoa Butter 25.22%, Whole MILK Powder 24.51%, Cocoa Mass 12.98%, WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin) 0.62%, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin, SOYA Lecithin) <1%, Butter Concentrate (MILK) <1%, Natural Flavouring (Vanilla) <1%, MILK Protein (Trace), LACTOSE (Trace), Salt (Trace), Barley Malt Extract (Trace), Raising Agent (Baking Soda) (Trace).</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 40% min, Milk Solids 25% min.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS , PEANUTS and EGGS .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2402	N/A
Energy (kcal)	574	N/A
Fat (g)	39	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	23.5	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	49	N/A
of which sugars (g)	45.2	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	8	N/A
Salt (g)	0.2	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Merry Munch Box
Item Number	Y12284
Product Name	Candy Lane Flapjack
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	85g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Ingredients	<p>Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) Water, Natural Flavouring), Brown Sugar, OATS 20%, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, White Chocolate Flavour Coating 14.3% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel), Palm), Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA), Natural Flavouring), Cornflakes (Maize, Sugar, BARLEY, Malt Flavouring, Salt), Self Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Raising Agents E500, E450), MILK Chocolate Egg in Sugar Candy 5.3% (MILK Chocolate 70% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Butter Oil (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Flavouring), Sugar, Glazing Agent (Gum Arabic), Rice Starch, Malt BARLEY Extract, Colours (Anthocyanine, Carolenes, Curcumin), Spirulina Concentrate, MILK Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 25% min, MILK Solids 14% min), Mini Smarties 2.6% (Sugar, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, WHEAT FLOUR, BUTTER OIL, WHEY POWDER PRODUCT, Rice Starch, Emulsifier Lecithins, Colour (Beetroot Red, Carolene, Curcumin), Spirulina Concentrate (Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax White), Vegetable Concentrates (Safflower, Radish), BARLEY MALT EXTRACT)), Mini Marshmallows 2% (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Maize Starch, Flavouring).</p>
Allergy Information	<p>For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS. May Contain NUTS, PEANUTS and EGGS. Made in a bakery that also handles SULPHITES.</p>

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1951	N/A
Energy (kcal)	486	N/A
Fat (g)	23	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	10	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	60	N/A
of which sugars (g)	40	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.09	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A